KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

702 KAR 4:160

BG-1 PROJECT APPLICATION FORM

District Code: 275	JECT IDENTIFICATION	Initial:	Χ	Revise	ed:	Em	ergency:	
Project Name: Boiler Replacement			275		/aller Williams Er	vironmental		034
roject Site	de Level Served:	Current S	Student Capacity:	210	District Facil	ities Plan Date:		
hysical Address: Street City onstruction Delivery Method: X General Contractor Construction Mgr. Guaranteed Energy Savings Contract istrict's Procurement Standard: X Model Procurement (KRS 45A) DESCRIPTION AND SCOPE OF PROPOSED PROJECT A. Check and complete the applicable items: 1. New Building 2. Addition 3. Major Renovation (Describe) Boiler Replacement 4. New Relocatable Classroom Number Size 5. Equipment/Furnishings Procurement (Describe) 6. Minor Project (Describe) 7. Site (Complete the Following) a. New Site Acquisition Expansion Number of Acres b. A site has been acquired in accordance with 702 KAR 4:050 requirements. c. Location d. Proposed site currently owned by District Yes No If no, list site owner: B. Compliance with 702 KAR 4:180 and 702 KAR 4:160 This application is being submitted for (refer to current District Facility Plan): 1. Priority Category: 20/22 2. Discretionary Item Number: 3. Minor project not listed on Facility Plan: C. Provide a complete narrative of the proposed project. This project will replace the existing boiler.	ect Name:	Boiler	Replacement			Building ID Nu	ımber: _	
istrict's Procurement Standard: \(\text{ Model Procurement } \) \(\text{ Bid Law } \) \((KRS 424.260) \) DESCRIPTION AND SCOPE OF PROPOSED PROJECT A. Check and complete the applicable items: \(\text{ 1. New Building } \) \(2. \text{ Addition } \) \(\text{ 3. Major Renovation (Describe) } \) \(\text{ Boiller Replacement } \) \(\text{ 4. New Relocatable Classroom } \) \(\text{ Number } \) \(\text{ Size } \) \(\text{ 5. Equipment/Furnishings Procurement (Describe) } \) \(\text{ 6. Minor Project (Describe) } \) \(\text{ 7. Site (Complete the Following) } \) \(\text{ a. New Site Acquisition } \) \(\text{ Expansion } \) \(\text{ Number of Acres } \) \(\text{ b. A site has been acquired in accordance with 702 KAR 4:050 requirements. } \) \(\text{ c. Location } \) \(\text{ d. Proposed site currently owned by District } \) \(\text{ Yes } \) \(\text{ No If no, list site owner: } \) B. Compliance with 702 KAR 4:180 and 702 KAR 4:160 \) This application is being submitted for (refer to current District Facility Plan): \(1. \text{ Priority Category: } \) 2c/22 \(2. \text{ Discretionary Item Number: } \) 3. Minor project not listed on Facility Plan: \(\text{ C. Provide a complete narrative of the proposed project. } \) This project will replace the existing boiler.								
DESCRIPTION AND SCOPE OF PROPOSED PROJECT A. Check and complete the applicable items: 1. New Building 2. Addition 3. Major Renovation (Describe) Boiler Replacement 4. New Relocatable Classroom Number Size 5. Equipment/Furnishings Procurement (Describe) 6. Minor Project (Describe) 7. Site (Complete the Following) a. New Site Acquisition Expansion Number of Acres b. A site has been acquired in accordance with 702 KAR 4:050 requirements. c. Location d. Proposed site currently owned by District Yes No If no, list site owner: B. Compliance with 702 KAR 4:180 and 702 KAR 4:160 This application is being submitted for (refer to current District Facility Plan): 1. Priority Category: 2c/22 2. Discretionary Item Number: 3. Minor project not listed on Facility Plan: C. Provide a complete narrative of the proposed project. This project will replace the existing boiler.	struction Delivery Method:	X General Contr	actor	Construction	on Mgr. Guai	anteed Energy	Savings Co	ntract
A. Check and complete the applicable items: 1. New Building 2. Addition 3. Major Renovation (Describe) Boiler Replacement 4. New Relocatable Classroom Number Size 5. Equipment/Furnishings Procurement (Describe) 6. Minor Project (Describe) 7. Site (Complete the Following) a. New Site Acquisition Expansion Number of Acres b. A site has been acquired in accordance with 702 KAR 4:050 requirements. c. Location d. Proposed site currently owned by District Yes No If no, list site owner: B. Compliance with 702 KAR 4:180 and 702 KAR 4:160 This application is being submitted for (refer to current District Facility Plan): 1. Priority Category: 2c/22 2. Discretionary Item Number: 3. Minor project not listed on Facility Plan: C. Provide a complete narrative of the proposed project. This project will replace the existing boiler.	ict's Procurement Standard:		ement))			
1. New Building 2. Addition 3. Major Renovation (Describe) Boiler Replacement 4. New Relocatable Classroom Number Size 5. Equipment/Furnishings Procurement (Describe) 6. Minor Project (Describe) 7. Site (Complete the Following) a. New Site Acquisition Expansion Number of Acres b. A site has been acquired in accordance with 702 KAR 4:050 requirements. c. Location d. Proposed site currently owned by District Yes No If no, list site owner: B. Compliance with 702 KAR 4:180 and 702 KAR 4:160 This application is being submitted for (refer to current District Facility Plan): 1. Priority Category: 2c/22 2. Discretionary Item Number: 3. Minor project not listed on Facility Plan: This project will replace the existing boiler.	DESCRIPTION AND SC	OPE OF PROPOSE	ED PROJECT					
2. Addition	A. Check and complete	the applicable item	ıs:					
2. Addition	1. New Building							
4. New Relocatable Classroom	=							
5. Equipment/Furnishings Procurement (Describe) 6. Minor Project (Describe) 7. Site (Complete the Following) a. New Site Acquisition		on (Describe)	Boiler Replacem	ent				
5. Equipment/Furnishings Procurement (Describe) 6. Minor Project (Describe) 7. Site (Complete the Following) a. New Site Acquisition Expansion Number of Acres b. A site has been acquired in accordance with 702 KAR 4:050 requirements. c. Location d. Proposed site currently owned by District Yes No If no, list site owner: B. Compliance with 702 KAR 4:180 and 702 KAR 4:160 This application is being submitted for (refer to current District Facility Plan): 1. Priority Category:	— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	- 01	N1			0:		
6. Minor Project (Describe) 7. Site (Complete the Following) a. New Site Acquisition Expansion Number of Acres b. A site has been acquired in accordance with 702 KAR 4:050 requirements. c. Location d. Proposed site currently owned by District Yes No If no, list site owner: B. Compliance with 702 KAR 4:180 and 702 KAR 4:160 This application is being submitted for (refer to current District Facility Plan): 1. Priority Category: 2c/22 2. Discretionary Item Number: 3. Minor project not listed on Facility Plan: C. Provide a complete narrative of the proposed project This project will replace the existing boiler.				oer		Size		
7. Site (Complete the Following) a. New Site Acquisition Expansion Number of Acres b. A site has been acquired in accordance with 702 KAR 4:050 requirements. c. Location d. Proposed site currently owned by District Yes No If no, list site owner: B. Compliance with 702 KAR 4:180 and 702 KAR 4:160 This application is being submitted for (refer to current District Facility Plan): 1. Priority Category: 2c/22 2. Discretionary Item Number: 3. Minor project not listed on Facility Plan: C. Provide a complete narrative of the proposed project This project will replace the existing boiler.	5. Equipment/Fi	umsnings Procure	ment (Describe)	<u> </u>				
a. New Site Acquisition	6. Minor Project (D	Describe)						
b. A site has been acquired in accordance with 702 KAR 4:050 requirements. c. Location d. Proposed site currently owned by District Yes No If no, list site owner: B. Compliance with 702 KAR 4:180 and 702 KAR 4:160 This application is being submitted for (refer to current District Facility Plan): 1. Priority Category: 2c/22 2. Discretionary Item Number: 3. Minor project not listed on Facility Plan: C. Provide a complete narrative of the proposed project. This project will replace the existing boiler.	7. Site (Complete	the Following)						
b. A site has been acquired in accordance with 702 KAR 4:050 requirements. c. Location d. Proposed site currently owned by District Yes No If no, list site owner: B. Compliance with 702 KAR 4:180 and 702 KAR 4:160 This application is being submitted for (refer to current District Facility Plan): 1. Priority Category: 2c/22 2. Discretionary Item Number: 3. Minor project not listed on Facility Plan: C. Provide a complete narrative of the proposed project. This project will replace the existing boiler.	a. New Site Ac	quisition		Expansi	on	Number o	f Acres	
d. Proposed site currently owned by District Yes No If no, list site owner: B. Compliance with 702 KAR 4:180 and 702 KAR 4:160 This application is being submitted for (refer to current District Facility Plan): 1. Priority Category: 2c/22 2. Discretionary Item Number: 3. Minor project not listed on Facility Plan: C. Provide a complete narrative of the proposed project. This project will replace the existing boiler.								
B. Compliance with 702 KAR 4:180 and 702 KAR 4:160 This application is being submitted for (refer to current District Facility Plan): 1. Priority Category: 2c/22 2. Discretionary Item Number: 3. Minor project not listed on Facility Plan: C. Provide a complete narrative of the proposed project. This project will replace the existing boiler.	c. Location							
This application is being submitted for (refer to current District Facility Plan): 1. Priority Category: 2. Discretionary Item Number: 3. Minor project not listed on Facility Plan: C. Provide a complete narrative of the proposed project. This project will replace the existing boiler.	d. Proposed sit	te currently owned b	by District	Yes	No No	If no, list site of	wner:	
1. Priority Category: 2. Discretionary Item Number: 3. Minor project not listed on Facility Plan: C. Provide a complete narrative of the proposed project. This project will replace the existing boiler.	B. Compliance with 702	2 KAR 4:180 and 70	2 KAR 4:160					
2. Discretionary Item Number: 3. Minor project not listed on Facility Plan: C. Provide a complete narrative of the proposed project. This project will replace the existing boiler.	This application is be	eing submitted for (r	efer to current Di	strict Facility P	lan):			
Minor project not listed on Facility Plan: C. Provide a complete narrative of the proposed project. This project will replace the existing boiler. This project will replace the existing boiler.			=	2c/22	<u> </u>			
C. Provide a complete narrative of the proposed project. This project will replace the existing boiler.			-		_			
	Minor project no	ot listed on Facility F	Plan:		_			
D. Proposed work related to the project but excluded from the scope of this BG1:	C. Provide a complete r	narrative of the prop	osed project.	This projec	t will replace the	existing boiler.		
D. Proposed work related to the project but excluded from the scope of this BG1:								
D. Proposed work related to the project but excluded from the scope of this BG1:								
D. Proposed work related to the project but excluded from the scope of this BG1:								
D. Proposed work related to the project but excluded from the scope of this BG1:								
	D. Proposed work relate	ed to the project but	t excluded from th	ne scope of this	s BG1:			

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 702 KAR 4:160

BG-1 Form - 2013

BG-1 PROJECT APPLICATION FORM

BG#

SCHOOL DISTRICT:	Jefferson	Initial:	X Revised:	BG#			
PROJECT NAME:	Waller Williams Enviro	nmental - Boiler Replace	ment				
II. PROPOSED PL	AN TO FINANCE APF	PLICATION					
A. Statement of	of Probable Costs:		B. Fund	ls Available:			
Total Constructi	on Cost	\$200,000.00	1. SFCC	Cash Req.			
2. Architect/Engine	eer Fee	\$18,700.00	2. SFCC	Bond Req.			
Construction Ma	anager Fee		3. SFCC	3. SFCC Bond Sale			
Bond Discount			4. Local	FSPK Bond Sale	\$230,200.00		
Fiscal Agent Fe			5. Local	Gen. Fund Bond Sale			
Construction Co	ontingencies	\$10,000.00		- General Fund			
Site Acquisition				- Capital Outlay			
8. Equipment/Furn	-			- Building Fund			
9. Equipment/Com	•			- Inv. Earnings			
10. Technology Net		#4.500.00	10. KETS				
-	Reimbursables	\$1,500.00		Reimbursement			
12. Other* 13. Other*			12. Other				
13. Other*			13. Other 14. Other				
_	al Project Cost	\$230,200.00	14. Other	Total Funds Available	\$230,200.00		
100		Ψ200,200.00		Total i dilas / (Vallable	Ψ200,200.00		
*Define			*Define				
_				AILABLE AND IS REQUIRED TO E OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT			
				al document certifies the above			
stated funds are availab	le and designated for	this project during this fisc	al year.				
		Superintendent		Date			
		Finance Officer		Date			
		Chairman		 Date			
NOTE							
		f this and/or other project: Ɓranch Manager, KDE - I		hool revenue Bond should anagement.			
	•	-		anagomona.			
TO BE COMPLETED O							
			ies Branch indicati	ng compliance with current			
District Facility Plan or n	ninor project under 702	2 KAR 4:180.					
Comments:							
-							
Branch Manager, KDE -	District Facilities Bran	.ch		Date			
Dianon Managor, NDL	Diotriot i dominioo Bran			- Duit	3		
TO BE COMPLETED O	NINITIAL & DEVICE	ADDLICATION:	TO BE COMPL	ETED ON INITIAL APPLICATION	ON:		
Tentative financial approval based upon information				oject application is hereby appr			
provided to this office in	=			s outlined in the application. Pr	-		
provided to this office in	support of projected o	031.		h the attached submittal checkli			
Comments:			accordance with	in the attached each title checking	iot.		
			Comments				
KDE - District Financial Management			KDE - District S	Support			
-							
Date:			Date:				

Page 2 of 2